
 DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 

Public Meeting, June 6, 2017 

Personnel Fiscal Resolutions 

 

FINAL RESOLUTION No. 3569 
 

The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Education approve the following personnel fiscal resolutions. 
 

 

3569   APPOINTMENT  
 

NAME ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

ANNUAL 

SALARY 

Ficarra, 

Thomas 

Acting Superintendent of Schools 

DIST – 1.0 FTE 

 

Interim Superintendent of Schools 

DIST – 1.0 FTE 

8/1/17 

8/24/17 

 

8/25/17 

6/30/18 

$196,584 

 

 

$196,584 

Background 

 

Mr. Ficarra is replacing Dr. John Ramos, who is retiring. 

 

 


